WAINED HUBBLE COMIDANN

		2	

CY: m 2

Vol<u>m93 Page 10915</u> KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. LEN HALL, aka LAWRENCE HALL and ANN HALL as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY

hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by HARRIS FARMS, INC. A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION and DAVID E. WOOD, each to an undivided one-half; hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain; sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of _____Klamath____ and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: ** interest

SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

"This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should E check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses.

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except those of record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as the date of this deed

and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 80,000.00 YRKARK ARK XXNNA XRHMRANKARKARKARKXXAGONADCHNEX XXDANARRAXXXMRARGORDCHX XXXMRKRAKARKXXXXDONADCHNEX

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 13 day of May , 19 93 if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors. I JAA _ 1 II

MODINE ANN SEE STOP

TT/TT OF AREAN	former allen Jall
STATE OF OREGON,	EAWRENCE ALLEN HALL aka LAWRENCE HALL
County of Klamath) ss.	
<u>May 15</u> , 19 <u>93</u> .	ANN HALL
Personally appeared the above named	
Lawrence Allen Hall	Amstall
Ann Hall	
	· 영화· 영화· 영화· 영화· 영화· 영화· 영화· 영화· 영화· 영화
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	성상, 운영, 병원, 모양, 영요, 명소, 영요, 영요, 영요, 영요, 영요, 영요, 영요, 영요, 영요, 영요
to be <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed.	에 가장 같은 것을 알았다. 같은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것을 가지 않는 것을 가지 않는 것을 했다. 2017년 - 2017년 2월 2017년 - 11월 2017년 - 11
voluntary act and deed.	방향 물론 공연을 가장 같이 나는 것은 것을 하는 것이 것을 가셨다.
Before me:	<u>. 선생품</u> 방법 방법을 한 일을 못 못 하여 이 것이는 가슴이는 것 같아.
1 Quan anor Vin	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
Notary Public for Oregon, 1	the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
noun y ruble for pregon	
My commission expires: 4/201440	, 19, by, president, and by, secretary of,
Astronocotantescatostastastastastasta	Corretani of
OFFICIAL SEAL	사업의 관련과 님께 알려졌던 것 같아?? 정말 소리는 것 같은 것 것 같아요. 이번 것 같아요. 이번 것 같아요. 이번 것 같아요.
MARY KENNEALLY	
COMMISSION NO. 014776	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
	Notary Public for Oregon
Creation of the contract of th	Max accumitant and a second seco
	My commission expires: (SEAL)
Lawrence Allen & Ann Hall	STATE OF OREGON,
P.O. BOX 552	- SIAIL OF OREGON,
Fort Klamath OP 976024	
Fort Klamath, OR 976024	County of
Harris Farms Inc. & David E. Wood	Certify that the within instrument was
23566 West Doris	received for record on the
2000 West Doris	day of, 19, al o'clackM., and recorded
<u>Coalinga, CA 93210</u>	at octock M and recorded
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	space Reserved in book on page or as
After reconding return to:	FUR file/reel number
Harris Farms, Inc. & David E. Wood	
23566 West Doris	RECORDER'S USE Record of Deeds of said county.
Coalinga, CA 93210	Witness my hand and seal of County
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	affixed.
<u>수 같은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것</u> 에서 가지 않는 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을 했다.	The state of the second state of the second state N is the second state of the second state N is the second state of the second state N is the second state of the second state of the second state N is the second state of the second state
Unil a change is requested all as statements shall be sent to the following address.	월 19일 : 20일 : 2
Harris Farms Inc. & David E. Wood	
23566 West Doris	
Coalinga, CA 93210	By Depuiry
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	Deputy

10916

MTC Number: 29792-MK

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land in the NW1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 26, Township 33 South, Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Easterly boundary of the right of way of The Dalles-California Highway, according to the survey and establishment of said highway as made in 1932, said right of way being 100 feet in width, said point being located 50 feet Easterly and opposite to Engineer's Survey Station 1880 + 11.3, said point being further located South 53 degrees 38' East a distance of 1108.5 feet from the West quarter corner of said Section 26, said point being further located a distance of 52 feet Southerly from the South water line of the Fort Creek Irrigation Canal and said point being further located at the intersection of the Easterly line of the said Dalles-California Highway right of way with the Southerly line of the proposed right of way of the rock quarry hauling road provided through said legal subdivision for the purposes of construction of surfacing for said highway; thence South 19 degrees 43' East for 200 feet along the said Easterly boundary of The Dalles-California Highway right of way; thence North 70 degrees 17' East for 200 feet at right angles to the last described course; thence North 19 degrees 43' West for 247.6 feet to a point on the Southerly boundary of the right of way of the aforesaid rock quarry hauling road; thence South 56 degrees 54' West for 205.6 feet along said rock quarry hauling road boundary to the point of beginning.

EXCEPT THEREFROM that portion lying Westerly of a line parallel with and 80 feet Easterly of the center line of the Crater Lake Highway.

S	TATE OF ORE	EGON: COU	NTY OF KL	AMAIH: 55.			14th	dav
				Mountain Tit	Le Company	uic		,
111 111	Filed for record	1 at request c	A.D., 19	93_at _3:31	o'clock M., and on Page1	0915		
୍ତି	of <u>riay</u>			Deeds		County Clerk		
					By Saule	ne Muelen	oldie	
	FEE \$35.00							